CITY OF GONZALES JB WELLS ADVISORY BOARD MEETING JB Wells Park Show Barn 2301 CR 197 Gonzales, TX AGENDA – June 15, 2021 12:00p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENTS

This time is set aside for any person who wishes to address the Advisory Board as a body, and not to any individual member thereof.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1. Discuss, consider & possible Action on the Minutes for the Meeting of April 21, 2021
- 2. Review Financials for J.B. Wells Park as of June 16, 2021

NEW BUSINESS

- 3. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding a recap and details pertaining to the TJHRA Finals provided by Amanda Garza
- 4. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding needed and potential improvements to JB Wells Park
- 5. Discuss, consider & possible action regarding upcoming TYRA Finals

ADJOURN

I certify that a copy of the June 15, 2021, agenda of items to be considered by the JB Wells Park Advisory Board was posted on the City Municipal Building bulletin board on the 11th day of June, 2021 by 5:00 p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting. I further certify that the following News Media were properly notified of the above stated meeting: Gonzales Inquirer.

Kristina Vega, City Secretary

The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 830-672-2815 for further information.